900833862 02/08/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI14427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900815033	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isabelle Youngson		11/16/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Alicia Dunams	
Street Address:	6770 Indian Creek Drive #TE	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33141	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	
Individual Name:	Adryenn Ashley	
Street Address:	3313 Blackstone Ct	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89509	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	
Individual Name:	Isabelle Youngson	
Street Address:	6770 Indian Creek Dr. #TE	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33141	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97281253	TWO BODIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158878555

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0253

900833862

Email:adryenn@wowisme.netCorrespondent Name:Ms. Adryenn Ashley

Address Line 1: 1800 Collins Ave #6B
Address Line 4: Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900815033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADRYENN ASHLEY

SIGNATURE: ADRYENN ASHLEY

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=amended#page1.tif source=amended#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0254

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

# CONTRACT FOR ADDITION OF UNDIVIDED OWNERS TO TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This Contract ("the Contract") is entered into on this 16th day of November, 2023, by and between:

- 1. **Isabelle Youngson**, hereinafter referred to as the "Original Owner", with a principal place of business at 6770 Indian Creek Drive #TE, Miami Beach, FL 33141, and
- 2. **Alicia Dunams**, hereinafter referred to as the "First New Owner", with a principal place of business at 6770 Indian Creek Drive #TE, Miami Beach, FL 33141, and
- 3. **Adryenn Ashley**, hereinafter referred to as the "Second New Owner", with a principal place of business at 1800 Collins Avenue #6B, Miami Beach, FL 33139.

Collectively, the parties shall be referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Original Owner is the current applicant of the trademark application for "Two Bodies", application number 97281253, filed on February 23, 2022, ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Original Owner wishes to add the First New Owner and the Second New Owner as undivided owners to the Trademark application with the good will of the business in which the mark is used, and with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Addition of Undivided Owners**: The Original Owner hereby agrees to add the First New Owner and the Second New Owner as undivided owners to the Trademark application. Upon execution of this Contract, all rights, title, and interest in the Trademark shall be held jointly by the Original Owner, the First New Owner, and the Second New Owner.
- 2. **Representation**: The Parties represent and warrant that they have the full power and authority to enter into this Contract and to carry out their respective obligations hereunder.
- 3. **Governing Law**: This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- 4. Amendments: This Contract may only be amended in writing and signed by all Parties.
- 5. **Entire Agreement**: This Contract contains the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior negotiations, understandings, and agreements between the Parties.

IY AD OM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0255

6. **Electronic Signatures**: The Parties agree that this Agreement may be executed and delivered by electronic signatures and that the signatures appearing on this Agreement are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability and admissibility.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract as of the date first above written.

Isabelle 'Youngson	11/16/2023
Isabelle Youngson Email:	Date
Alicia Dunams	11/16/2023
Alicia Dunams Email:	Date
Adusto	11/16/2023
Adryenn Ashley Email:	Date

RECORDED: 02/08/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0256